COLLECTORATE, NABARANGPUR (EMERGENCY SECTION)

deoc-ngp.od@gov.in

Letter No 2722 /VIII-04/2023

Date: 29.04.2023

То

The District Informatics Officer,

NIC, Nabarangpur.

Sub: -

Regarding publication of Expression of Interest No

in the District Portal of Nabarangpur.

Sir,

In enclosing herewith, the approved Expression of Interest (EOI) No. 3721 dt 29/04/2028 with detail Terms of Reference in PDF format, I am directed to request you to kindly publish the same in the district web portal of Nabarangpur (www.nabarangpur.nic.in) for information of all intending agencies to participate in a programme on Village Disaster Management Plan in the district.

Yours faithfully

Deputy Collector Emergency, Collectorate Nabarangpur

Memo No. 3723 /2023

Date. 29 .04.2023

Copy forwarded all DLOs of this District / BDOs/ Tahasildars/ CDPOs of this District for information. They are requested to publish the copy of Expression of Interest at their Office Notice Board for information of General Public.

Deputy Collector Emergency, Collectorate Nabarangpur

Memo No. 3724 /2023

Date. 29 .04.2023

Copy submitted to the Commissioner-Cum-Secretary (DM) & Managing Director, OSDMA, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information.

Deputy Collector Emergency, Collectorate Nabarangpur

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR &D.M NABARANGPUR (EMERGENCY SECTION)

Email: deoc-ngp.od@gov.in

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Advertisement No. 372/

Date. 29/64/2023

The Expression of Interest (EOI) are invited from the interest registered Non-Governmental Organization (NGOs), who will be engaged for preparation of 60 nos. of Village Disaster Management plan (VDMP) in the different Blocks of Nabarangpur District for phase-II (2023). The details of Term of References (ToR) for preparation of VDMP, Eligibility Criteria and selection Procedure of NGOs and other details are uploaded in the District NIC website (www.nabarangpur.nic.in) for necessary information. The interested NGOs fulfilling the criteria are requested to submit the Expression of Interest (EOI) along with all the required supportive document to the Collector and District Magistrate-cum-Chairman, District Disaster Management Authority (DDMA), Emergency Section , Collectorate, Nabarangpur, PIN-764059, Odisha by 10.05.2023 up to 5.00 PM through speed Post/ Registered Post only and the same will be opened on $\underline{11.05.2023}$ at $\underline{10:00~AM}$ in the office of the Additional District Magistrate-cum-Chairman of the District Level Selection committee, Collectorate, Nabarangpur in the presence of District Level Selection Committee (DLSC) member and representative from NGOs. The envelope containing the EoI must be super scribed as "Application of Expression of Interest (EoI) for preparation of Village Disaster Management Plan (VDMP),2023 . Any modifications, altercation and date of extension, if so required will be intimated through the above District NIC Portal only. The Authority reserves rights to cancel any or all the proposal of EOI without assigning any reason thereof.

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGISTRATE,